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Josephine Onsite Septic Program

700 NW Dimmick Street

Suite A

Grants Pass, OR 97526

541-474-5444

Fax: 541-474-5422

onsiteseptic@josephinecounty.gov

Website: josephine.or.us

463-23-000305-EVAL

Residential Septic Site Evaluation 

Approval

Work description: SITE EVALUATION

Date issued: 09/26/2023

Application status: Site Evaluation Approved

Applicant: Clint Wayne Eells

5545 Riverbanks Rd

Grants Pass OR 97527

Address:

Phone: 5416597325

Email: clint.fcdc@gmail.com

Primary contractor: Clint Wayne Eells

Installer License: 36268

Address: 5545 Riverbanks Rd

Grants Pass OR 97527

Phone: 5416597325

Email: clint.fcdc@gmail.com

Owner: TRUJILLO, CHARLOTTE & LARIMER, 

TRACY

Address: 384 TROLLVIEW RD

GRANTS PASS OR 97527

384 Trollview Rd, Grants Pass, OR 

97527

Property address:

Parcel: 360528D000020000 - Primary Section:Range:Township: 36 05 28

Lot size:

Zoning: City/County/UGB:

Water supply:10.14

N/A

Well

County

Category of construction:

Proposed use of structure: SFR

Residential

General Specifications

Max peak design flow: Proposed gallons per day:450 gpd. N/A

Min septic tank volume: Min dosing tank volume:1500 gal. N/A

Special tank reqmts: Per submitted plan: proposed dwelling is downslope of approved septic area; therefore, pump is required.

Comments: (1) Cutting a driveway within 50' of approved initial or replacement drainfield areas may invalidate this approval. (2) 

Septic installer has staked out initial and replacement drainfields on site and provided a site plan depicting the 

stadout. Stakeout has been approved.

Initial System Replacement Area System Specifications

System type: Saprolite Sand Filter

System distribution type: Serial Serial

Distribution method: SerialSerial

Trench Specifications Initial System Replacement Area 

Trench linear feet: 300 linear ft. 150 linear ft.

Max depth: 30 in. 30 in.

24 in. 24 in.Min depth:

Special Requirements Initial System Replacement Area 

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW

ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center.  Those rules are set forth by Oregon Administration Rules.  You may obtain 

copies of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility Notification Center is 1-800-332-2344.)

9/26/23:11:03:35AM Page 1 of 2 ONS_OnsiteEvaluation_pr



Septic Site Evaluation 463-23-000305-EVAL Page 2 of 2

Work description: SITE EVALUATION

Date issued: 09/26/2023

Application status: Site Evaluation Approved

Drainfield type: Standard Standard

Pump to drainfield required: Yes Yes

THIS IS NOT YOUR PERMIT. A Construction/Installation permit is required before you construct your system. Please contact 

this office when you are ready to apply for a construction/installation permit. We cannot sign off on any Building Codes forms 

until we issue your permit.

This site approval runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent owners. This site approval is valid until the 

approved system is constructed under a construction permit or unless the site is altered without approval from this office. 

Alterations/excavations/lot line adjustments made to the site, or placement of wells or utilities, etc., may invalidate this approval

If you disagree with the decision of this report, you may apply for a site evaluation report review.  The application for a site 

evaluation report review must be submitted to DEQ in writing within 60 days after the site evaluation report issue date and must 

include the site evaluation review fee in OAR 340-071-0140 Table 9A.  A senior DEQ staff person will be assigned the site 

evaluation report review application.

You may apply for a variance to the onsite wastewater treatment system rules.  The variance application must include a copy of 

the site evaluation report, plans and specifications for the proposed system, specify the rule(s) to which a variance is being 

requested, demonstrate the variance is warranted, and include the variance fee in OAR 340-071-140 Table 9C.  A variance may 

only be granted if the variance officer determines that strict compliance with a rule is inappropriate or special physical conditions 

render strict compliance unreasonable, burdensome or impractical.  A senior DEQ variance officer will be assigned the variance 

application.

Michael Obereigner Natural Resources Specialist 9/26/23

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW

ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center.  Those rules are set forth by Oregon Administration Rules.  You may obtain 

copies of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility Notification Center is 1-800-332-2344.)
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